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normanechelberry@cfl.rr.com

From: Lichliter, Steven <Steven.Lichliter@ormondbeach.org>
Sent: Monday, June 16, 2025 1:07 PM
To: 'normanechelberry@cfl.rr.com'
Subject: RE: Noise Abatement Complaints May 27 to June 13, Ormond Beach Airport

Good aŌernoon, Norm… 
 
Thanks very much for sharing this informaƟon. 
 
Regards, 
 
Steven 
 
 

From: normanechelberry@cfl.rr.com <normanechelberry@cfl.rr.com>  
Sent: Monday, June 16, 2025 1:03 PM 
To: Lichliter, Steven <Steven.Lichliter@ormondbeach.org>; Shanahan, Joyce <Joyce.Shanahan@ormondbeach.org> 
Cc: Leslie, Jason <Jason.Leslie@ormondbeach.org>; Deaton, Kristin <Kristin.Deaton@ormondbeach.org>; Tolland, Lori 
<Lori.Tolland@ormondbeach.org>; Briley, Harold <Harold.Briley@ormondbeach.org>; J Brower County Manager 
<jbrower@volusia.org>; grauviva@erau.edu; Widick.michelle@gmail.com; Stude50@aol.com; Dwidnall@gmail.com; 
Syheaster@yahoo.com; ToddphiUips1213@gmail.com; Sargent, Travis <Travis.Sargent@ormondbeach.org>; 
jaime.broere722@gmail.com; grauiva@erau.edu 
Subject: Noise Abatement Complaints May 27 to June 13, Ormond Beach Airport 
 
[External Email-Use Caution] - OB/IT Helpdesk  

CAUTION: This email originated from outside your organization. Exercise caution when opening 
attachments or clicking links, especially from unknown senders. 

Noise Abatement complaints attached starting May 27, 2025 to June 13, 2025 attached.  I did 
something new this log and color coded Phoenix East Aviation (BPX) and Embry Riddle Univ. (ERU) 
so it’s easy to see who makes the most noise.  Not many other aircraft come close to those two.   
 
Some days in between there was no complaints and aircraft were either using the north/south runway 
pattern or the west to east for returning to the airport from the north side of the airport. 
 
For my neighbors that I have bc – I am now sending a copy also to Embry Riddle Univ. Flight 
Operations Ivan Grau, gauviva@gmail.com – 386-226-6993 
 
Notables and images attached at end of log : 
 
May 27 – 3:55 pm Phoenix East BPX291 - 7th pass 
 
May 28 – 4:33 pm Probabilityy One LLC, Daytona Beach  N61951, 8th pass 
 
June 1 – 6:40 pm ERU440 6th pass 
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June 2 – 2:46 pm ERU413 7th pass 
 
June 3 – 3:32 pm ERU884 7th pass 
 
June 13 - 2:14 pm N172GT 9th pass Reg. to Aileeron Buzz LLC Daytona Beach 
 
Norman Echelberry 
1032 Shockney Dr. (Tomoka Estates) 
Ormond Beach FL 32174 
normanechelberry@cfl.rr.com 
Noise Abatement website: 
www.ormondbeach.in 
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